District agrees to pay Contractor based on the hourly rates listed
in Exhibit B for Services satisfactorily performed.  Contractor shall not increase these hourly rates over
the course of this Agreement.  Total fees paid by District to Contractor for Services under the Agreement
shall not exceed Forty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars and Eighty Cents
($43,447.80), which consists of a not-to-exceed amount of Thirty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred
Ninety-Eight Dollars and Eighty Cents ($39,498.80) for performance of the Basic Services, and a not-
to-exceed contingency amount of Three Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars and Eighty
Cents($3,949.80) for performance of any Additional Services.  Contractor acknowledges that the not-
to-exceed fee for Basic Services, above, includes contingency compensation in the foreseeable event that
more time and costs may be necessary to complete the Basic Services.